
Obituaries Reported in the Norfolk, VA Newspaper
April 1958

(Covers Portsmouth, Norfolk, Norfolk County, Princess Anne Co., Suffolk and surrounding areas)
These obituaries are on a CD

Surname Given Name Maiden Name Age Newspaper Date

ROSE Edward C. 78 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BERGERON Mary F. (Mrs.) SHAW 83 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

MARTENS Adolph Gustave 62 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

DOUGHTIE Samuel Pierce 43 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

WARREN Edward Lee 87 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

SCOTT Archie Burch 41 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BRITT Harvey Judson 61 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

LEIFESTE Ida (Mrs.) 75 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BRAY James “Jay” L. 69 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BAILEY Barbara A. 92 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

HARDEN Asa 77 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

HOLLOWELL Margaret Davis (Mrs.) 87 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

GOODMAN Caroline Thomas Britt (Mrs.) 79 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

TEAMER Virginia (Mrs.) KEELING 72 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

ROCKWELL Charles B. 67 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

KIVETTE Jessie St. Clair 68 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

ROSE Edward C. 79 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BERGERON Mary E. (Mrs.) 84 Tues. Apr. 01 1958

GONSALVES Margaret Mae (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 01 1958

PITZER Jesse Rudolph Tues. Apr. 01 1958

COLLIER Marguerite G. (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 01 1958

SKENES Espree Donald Tues. Apr. 01 1958

CASHWELL Julia Rosen (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 01 1958

LANE James Monroe Tues. Apr. 01 1958

ROCKWELL Charles B. Tues. Apr. 01 1958

JOLLIFF Josiah (III) Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BREWER Maggie Ralph (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 01 1958



HENDRICKS Wilford LeBron Tues. Apr. 01 1958

HANBURY Floyd Monroe Tues. Apr. 01 1958

GIBBS Charlie A. Tues. Apr. 01 1958

CRITSER Marie Jackson (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 01 1958

WISE Eliza Pearl Tues. Apr. 01 1958

MERCER Lee Roy Tues. Apr. 01 1958

BRINKLEY Richard H. Tues. Apr. 01 1958

ROGERS Julia (Miss) Tues. Apr. 01 1958

SYKES John Stancil 52 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

KAUPA Alfred 57 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

YONTZ George W. 76 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

PRESSON Joseph Samuel 79 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

MURPHY Blanche May (Mrs.) 58 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

COMPTON William Overby 43 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

DROSSMEN Charles 77 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

WHITEHURST Nathaniel Eskridge 60 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

SCHMICH Jessie Rossi (Mrs.) 85 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

HOLLAND Lloyd Oscar 70 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

EDWARDS Joel Decatur 70 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

CORBELL Fannie (Mrs.) BATEMAN 53 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

HYLTON Hampton Henry 64 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

BERGERON Mary E. (Mrs.) 84 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

ROSE Edward C. 79 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

ROCKWELL Charles B. Wed. Apr. 02 1958

KIVETTE Jessie St. Clair (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 02 1958

MARTENS Adolph Gustave Wed. Apr. 02 1958

BREWER James Alfred (Sr.) Wed. Apr. 02 1958

DOUGHTIE Samuel Pierce Wed. Apr. 02 1958

SCOTT Archie Burch Wed. Apr. 02 1958

WARREN Edward Lee Wed. Apr. 02 1958

CRISTER Marie Jackson (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 02 1958

WISE Eliza Pearl (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 02 1958

BRITT Harvey Judson Wed. Apr. 02 1958



BAILEY Barbara Allen (Miss) Wed. Apr. 02 1958

BRAY James “Jay” L. Wed. Apr. 02 1958

GOODMAN Caroline Thomas Britt (Mrs.) 79 Wed. Apr. 02 1958

LUTRELL John 89 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

OWEN Ella Catherine (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

EHRENWORTH Sarah (Mrs.) 89 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

CRAWLEY James Marion Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

COMPTON William Overby 44 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

RITTER Eva Mae (Mrs.) SUMMERS 73 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

CHESSON Mary (Mrs.) ASHBEE 76 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

SCHMICH Jessie Rossi (Mrs.) 86 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

PAYNE Marie (Miss) 94 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

GRIFFITH Laura (Mrs.) PENNINGTON 58 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

ROBINSON Edward S. 82 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

HUDGINS Robert Frank (Sr.) 57 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

SCHADEL Albert 74 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

FLETCHER Lloyd Calvin 58 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

GRIFFITH Nina (Mrs.) WHITLEY 71 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

HYLTON Hampton Henry 65 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

MURPHY Blanche May 69 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

CRAWLEY James Marion Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

RITTER Eva Mae (Mrs.) SUMMERS 74 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

POPE S. Byron (M.D.) 54 Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

HENDRICKS Wilford LeBaron 6 mos. Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

MARTENS Adolph Gustave Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

KAUPA Alfred Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

DOUGHTIE Samuel P. Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

DROSSMEN Charles Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

BERGERON Mary E. (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

ROSE Edward C. Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

MURPHY Blanche May (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

HOLLAND Lloyd O. Thurs. Apr. 03 1958

EDWARDS Joel D. Thurs. Apr. 03 1958



REESE Vernon Henry 70 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

TUCKER Clymena (Mrs.) LEIGHTON 70 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

BOWLES Sallie Lee (Mrs.) HINGERTY 48 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

SMITH Thomas Henry 76 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

BRATTEN Joseph Maurice (Jr.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

BRANTON Della (Mrs.) RABEY 47 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

KNIGHT Junius Richard 74 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

COBB John Walter 82 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

EDWARDS Mabel Fuschia (Miss) 79 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

CRAY L. Edward 48 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

COOK Elton Leon 27 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

BARR Harry 65 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

MCKEEVER Charles 78 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

LUTRELL John 90 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

BRATTEN Joseph Maurice (Jr.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

CHESSON Mary (Mrs.) ASHBEE 77 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

NORMAN James Edward 76 Fri. Apr. 04 1958

HENDRICKS Wilford LeBron Fri. Apr. 04 1958

RITTER Eva Mae Summers (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

CRAWLEY James Marion Fri. Apr. 04 1958

KAUPA Alfred Fri. Apr. 04 1958

HYLTON Hampton Henry (Sgt.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

EHRENWORTH Sarah (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

POPE S. Byron (Dr.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

MURPHY Blanche May (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

COMPTON William O. Fri. Apr. 04 1958

OWEN Ella Catherine (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

BRITT Harvey Judson Fri. Apr. 04 1958

SCOTT Archie Burch Fri. Apr. 04 1958

WARREN Edward Lee Fri. Apr. 04 1958

SCHMICH Jessie Rossie (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

PAYNE Marie (Miss) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

SCHADEL Albert Fri. Apr. 04 1958



GRIFFITH Nina Whitley (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 04 1958

FLETCHER Lloyd Calvin Fri. Apr. 04 1958

LUKER William H (Sr.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

PALMER Eddie Valder 46 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

MCCLELLAND Mary Emily (Mrs.) 87 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

GREGOR Charles Peter 3 weeks Sat. Apr. 05 1958

ROBINSON Grace Waters (Mrs.) 71 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

SMALL John Riddick Sat. Apr. 05 1958

DOUGLAS Phyllis Sargeant (Mrs.) 27 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

BOYD Sandra Darlene 6 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

RITTER Katherine (Mrs.) JEROME 50 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

EMERY Joseph Bright 2 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

GOFFIGON Page N. 54 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

FISK Robert Luis 25 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

BLACK Robert J. (Jr.) 69 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

PALMER Eddie Valder 47 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

BRATTEN Joseph Maurice (Jr.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

REESE Vernon Henry 71 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

BARR Harry 66 Sat. Apr. 05 1958

RITTER Eva Mae (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

CRAWLEY James Marion Sat. Apr. 05 1958

POPE S. Byron (Dr.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

CHESSON Mary Ashbee (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

BRATTEN Joseph Maurice (Jr.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

SCHMICH Jessie Rossie (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

SMITH Thomas Henry Sat. Apr. 05 1958

ROBINSON Edward Sat. Apr. 05 1958

BOWLES Sallie Lee (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

PAYNE Marie (Miss) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

SCHADEL Albert Sat. Apr. 05 1958

COBB John Walter Sat. Apr. 05 1958

EDWARDS Mabel (Miss) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

COOK Elton Lee Sat. Apr. 05 1958



CORBELL Fannie Bateman (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 05 1958

MCKEEVER Charles Sat. Apr. 05 1958

WHITEHURST Bessie (Mrs.) STOREY Sun. Apr. 06 1958

JOYNES Lawrence Babbitt 63 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

HANART Roland Edward 6 mos. Sun. Apr. 06 1958

AMBROSE Julian W. 56 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

LOREN Rebecca (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

WHITE Luther Coles 59 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

PORTER James Francis 50 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

POWELL William Roland 45 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

BOYCE Thomas Dorsey 75 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

SMITH Martin “Matt” W. Sun. Apr. 06 1958

ROBINSON Grace Waters (Mrs.) 72 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

GOFFIGON Page Nottingham Sun. Apr. 06 1958

SMITH Gussie (Mrs.) 62 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

REESE Vernon Henry Sun. Apr. 06 1958

PALMER Eddie Valder Sun. Apr. 06 1958

MCCLELLAND Mary Emily (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

SMALL John Riddick Sun. Apr. 06 1958

LUKER William H. (Sr.) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

ROBINSON Grace Waters Sun. Apr. 06 1958

GREGOR Charles Peter 3 weeks Sun. Apr. 06 1958

BARR Harry Sun. Apr. 06 1958

SMITH Thomas henry Sun. Apr. 06 1958

PAYNE Marie (Miss) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

BOWLES Sallie Lee (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

BRATTEN Joseph (Jr.) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

EDWARDS Mabel Fuschia (Miss) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

COOK Elton Leon Sun. Apr. 06 1958

FLETCHER Lloyd C. Sun. Apr. 06 1958

HUDGINS Robert Frank (Capt.) Sun. Apr. 06 1958

HUTCHISON Stuart Nye 80 Sun. Apr. 06 1958

WYNN Ellen R. (Mrs.) RIDDICK 66 Sun. Apr. 06 1958



STEVENS Esther (Mrs.) OLIN Mon. Apr. 07 1958

PENNYPACKER Lola Mae (Mrs.) HOGGE 30 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

ROBINSON Grace Waters (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 07 1958

CAMPBELL David Loren 4 days Mon. Apr. 07 1958

SPENCER Lovie Lucille GARRETT 63 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

HOOKER Ella Bonner (Miss) 68 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BAKER Linda Lou (Mrs.) 84 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

MCCOY Cullen Miles (Jr.) 18 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BURNHAM Maggie (Mrs.) RHODES 92 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BRAWLEY Elizabeth Marian (Mrs.) O’CONNELL 73 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

JORDAN Eley 62 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

SMITH Cleveland S. 73 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

TODD Marvin Caulis 52 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

GRIFFIN Samuel 80 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

PADIS Archie 80 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

MCCOY Cullen Miles (Jr.) 19 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BAKER Linda Lou 85 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

OWEN Ella Catherine (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 07 1958

WHITEHURST Bessie Storey (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 07 1958

JOYNES Lawrence Babbitt Mon. Apr. 07 1958

GOFFIGON Page Nottingham 55 Mon. Apr. 07 1958

AMBROSE Julian W. Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BRANTON Della Raby Mon. Apr. 07 1958

PALMER Eddie Valder Mon. Apr. 07 1958

LUKER William H. (Sr.) Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BARR Harry Mon. Apr. 07 1958

GREGOR Charles Peter 3 weeks Mon. Apr. 07 1958

SMALL John Riddick Mon. Apr. 07 1958

BAKER James Armstrong 76 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

RUDD Ritter (Mrs.) BLIVEN 81 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

RAAB Maurice 57 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

STEVENS Esther (Mrs.) OLIN Tues. Apr. 08 1958

LUCAS David Gene 3 Tues. Apr. 08 1958



ZUIDEMA Peter 96 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

VERZAAL Cornelius H. 44 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

CHOATE Lindolph 57 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

BIVENS Robert Earnest 55 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

RICH Anna Elizabeth (Mrs.) SPEICH 68 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

MILTIER Carrie Lee (Mrs.) KING 45 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

SEWARD Georgia Jones 57 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

BOWLES Davis Francis 76 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

HERRING Flossie Mae (Mrs.) IVEY 57 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

SMITH Norfleet Alexander 47 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

HAMILTON Rosa Virginia (Miss) 84 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

WILLIAMS Harry A. (Jr.) 69 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

OLIVER Thomas M. 58 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

WALES Charles Paddock 77 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

CONNERY Edward 82 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

HARVEY Charles Wesley 21 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

BAKER James A. 75 Tues. Apr. 08 1958

PENNYPACKER Lola Mae Hogge Tues. Apr. 08 1958

MCCOY Cullen M. (Jr.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

OWEN Ella Catherine (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

BAKER Linda Lou Tues. Apr. 08 1958

WHITEHURST Bessie Storey Tues. Apr. 08 1958

PALMER Eddie Valder Tues. Apr. 08 1958

GOFFIGON Page Nottingham Tues. Apr. 08 1958

JOYNES Lawrence Babbitt Tues. Apr. 08 1958

ROBINSON Grace Waters (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

BARR Harry Tues. Apr. 08 1958

PADIS Archie Tues. Apr. 08 1958

STEVENS Esther (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

AMBROSE Julian F. Tues. Apr. 08 1958

FUTRELL Acree Johnson (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

LEWIS Charles U. Tues. Apr. 08 1958

DOUGLAS Phyllis Sargeant (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958



BRAWLEY Elizabeth Marion O’Connell (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

BURNHAM Maggie Rhodes (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

SPENCER Lovie Lucille (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 08 1958

POWELL William Rowland Tues. Apr. 08 1958

NELSON John Melvin 70 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

SEARS Ernest Willis 46 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

BARRON Alice S. (Mrs.) 70 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

SKIDMORE Susan Aleen (Mrs.) PERKINSON 53 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

HENCHEY Nelly Bly (Mrs.) AYERS 45 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

WHITE Walter Cleveland 72 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

STALLINGS James Leslie 53 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

BICKLEY Nora (Mrs.) CARNEAL 67 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

RILEY Edward M. 86 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

ROUNTREE Oscar 62 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

DIGGS Frances (Mrs.) FREEMAN 95 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

CORBELL Julian 66 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

CURLE Reuben Jones 79 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

ZUIDEMA Peter 97 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

PENNYPACKER Lola Mae Hogge 31 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

NELSON John Melvin 71 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

HENCHEY Nelly Bly AYERS 46 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

WRIGHT Nicholas Carter (Sr.) 64 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

RUDD Ritter Bliven (Mrs.) 82 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

MCCOY Cullen Miles Wed. Apr. 09 1958

OWEN Ella Catherine (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

VERZAAL Cornelius H. Wed. Apr. 09 1958

BAKER Linda Lou Wed. Apr. 09 1958

RAAB Maurice Wed. Apr. 09 1958

PADIS Archie Wed. Apr. 09 1958

LUCAS David Gene 3 Wed. Apr. 09 1958

STEVENS Esther Olin (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

CHOATE Lindolph Wed. Apr. 09 1958

ZUIDEMA Peter Wed. Apr. 09 1958



BURNHAM Maggie Rhodes (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

SPENCER J. E. (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

RICH Anna Elizabeth (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

BIVENS Robert Earnest Wed. Apr. 09 1958

BRAWLEY Elizabeth Marian O’Connell (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

DOUGLAS Phyllis Sargeant (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

MILTIER Carrie Lee (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

FUTRELL Acree Johnson (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

LEWIS Charles U. Wed. Apr. 09 1958

BOWLES Davis Francis Wed. Apr. 09 1958

HERRING Flossie Mae (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 09 1958

GRANADA Nicola “Nick” 96 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

FANTONE Carolyn McCauley (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

MOORE Stephen Anderson 67 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

MCDANIEL Elsie Jean (Mrs.) 36 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

HALL James Vernon 48 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

NASH Veronica Ann 5 mos. Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BILLUPS Robbie (Mrs.) 86 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

MIZELLE Lee (Mrs.) PRICE 63 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BAILEY Terah B. (Mrs.) JENNETTE 78 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BOWEN Horace J. 88 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

SEARS Ernest Willis 47 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BAKER James Armstrong Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

LUCAS David Gene 3 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

WRIGHT Nicholas (Sr.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

CHOATE Lindolph Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

RUDD Ritter Bliven (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

MILTIER Carrie Lee (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

WHITE Walter Cleveland Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

HENCHEY Nelly Bly (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

NELSON John Melvin Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

SEARS Ernest Willis Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

ZUIDEMA Peter Thurs. Apr. 10 1958



PENNYPACKER Lola Mae Hogge (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

RICH Anna E. (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BARRON Alice S. (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BIVENS Robert Ernest Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BRAWLEY Elizabeth O’Connell (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

BOWLES Davis F. Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

SMITH Norfleet Alexander Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

HERRING Flossie Mae (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

STALLINGS James Lesley Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

ROUNTREE Oscar Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

HAMILTON Rosa Virginia 84 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

CURLE Reuben Jones Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

EMERY Joseph Bright 2 Thurs. Apr. 10 1958

MESSICK William Fri. Apr. 11 1958

KELLY Eugene Carlton Fri. Apr. 11 1958

JONES Reuben Rutt 63 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

ANDREWS Burley Lee Infant Fri. Apr. 11 1958

GAY Alfred Meyer Infant Fri. Apr. 11 1958

HOLMAN Mattye Ware (Mrs.) 61 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

CHASTAIN Claude McVeigh 82 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

MOORE Stephen Anderson 68 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

ABBITT Cornie White (Mrs.) 76 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

TODD Florence Belle (Mrs.) POWELL 87 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

CLEMENTS Fred 62 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

OLDS Willoughby 82 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

ASHE Amnon J. 49 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

SEARS Ernest Willis Fri. Apr. 11 1958

HENCHEY Nelly Bly (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 11 1958

NELSON John Melvin Fri. Apr. 11 1958

WRIGHT Nicholas Carter (Sr.) Fri. Apr. 11 1958

BAKER James Armstrong Fri. Apr. 11 1958

BIVENS Robert Ernest Fri. Apr. 11 1958

SKIDMORE Susan Aleen (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 11 1958



HALL James Vernon Fri. Apr. 11 1958

STALLINGS James Leslie Fri. Apr. 11 1958

ROUNTREE Oscar Fri. Apr. 11 1958

BOWEN Horace J Fri. Apr. 11 1958

BATTEN Bertrand A. (Capt.) Fri. Apr. 11 1958

THOMAS Robbie Billups (Mrs.) 86 Fri. Apr. 11 1958

BAILEY Terah B. (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 11 1958

CONNERY Edward Fri. Apr. 11 1958

MCSWAIN Elliott Alexander 47 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

COOPER Sallie (Mrs.) RAWLS 75 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

COBB Lucille (Mrs.) PETIT Sat. Apr. 12 1958

GODWIN Carl Nero 38 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

WHITE Sallie (Mrs.) LUTER 67 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

JONES William L. 78 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

BUNTING Marion Milville 80 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

LAND Loretta Virginia (Mrs.) 43 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

FLETCHER Belle Brooks (Mrs.) 70 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

FREEMAN John Ferguson 63 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

KLEAVER Lillian Helen (Mrs.) HOPKINS Sat. Apr. 12 1958

COFIELD Lottie Perry (Mrs.) 77 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

MCPHERSON Bailey Jackson 81 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

ALLEN James E. 99 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

ABBITT Cornie White (Mrs.) 77 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

PITTMAN George Shirley 74 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

ALLEN James Edward 100 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

HOLMAN Mattye Ware (Mrs.) 62 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

KELLY Eugene Carlton 68 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

CHASTAIN Claude McVeigh Sat. Apr. 12 1958

HOLMAN Mattye Ware (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 12 1958

MOORE Stephen Anderson Sat. Apr. 12 1958

JONES Reuben Rutt Sat. Apr. 12 1958

SEARS Ernest Willis Sat. Apr. 12 1958

SKIDMORE Susan Aleen Sat. Apr. 12 1958



TODD Florence Belle (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 12 1958

STICKLES Ann Drummond Infant Sat. Apr. 12 1958

YATES Timothy Lee Infant Sat. Apr. 12 1958

HALL James Vernon Sat. Apr. 12 1958

BOWEN Horace J. Sat. Apr. 12 1958

CHOW Mabel (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 12 1958

BATTEN Bertrand A. (Capt.) Sat. Apr. 12 1958

EMERY Joseph Bright 2 Sat. Apr. 12 1958

SALLINGER David Ebeneezer 78 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

TENNEFOSS Thomas Jefferson 63 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

VAN NORSTRAND Elbert Franklin 63 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

GREEN Michael Lee 3 mos. Sun. Apr. 13 1958

CAFFEE Pamela Faye 3 weeks Sun. Apr. 13 1958

WILKERSON J. Walker 74 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

ABBOTT David Henry 70 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

WATSON Walter Sumner 56 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

MULLEN Sallie (Mrs.) GREENE 70 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

WEBB James Spurgeon 71 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

CURD Fannie Rogers (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

LAND Loretta Virginia (Mrs.) EXNER 44 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

GODWIN Carl Nero 39 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

SALLINGER David Ebenezer 79 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

COBB Lucille (Mrs.) PETIT Sun. Apr. 13 1958

CHOW Mabel (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

FREEMAN John Ferguson Sun. Apr. 13 1958

ABBITT Cornie White (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

COOPER Sallie Rawls (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

HOLMAN Mattye Ware (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

ALLEN James Edward Sun. Apr. 13 1958

KELLY Eugene Carlton Sun. Apr. 13 1958

PITMAN George Shirley Sun. Apr. 13 1958

WHITE Sallie Luter (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

JONES William L. Sun. Apr. 13 1958



SKIDMORE Susan Aleen (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

HALL James Vernon Sun. Apr. 13 1958

BUNTING Marion Milville (Mr.) 80 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

LAND Loretta Virginia (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

TODD Florence B. (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 13 1958

GODWIN Carl Nero Sun. Apr. 13 1958

CLEMENTS Fred 62 Sun. Apr. 13 1958

BOWEN Horace J. Sun. Apr. 13 1958

HARRIS Daniel Harris 88 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

MILANESE Teresa Mele (Mrs.) 76 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

JORDAN Robert Edward (Sr.) 62 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

COLLINGSWORTH Ira Neal 38 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

BARLOW Cynthia Infant Mon. Apr. 14 1958

BRADSHAW Nancy Jane (Mrs.) EDWARDS 74 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

AYDLETT Lena (Mrs.) DELON 83 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

TENNEFOSS Thomas Jefferson (Sr.) 62 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

MIDGETT William Van Buran 67 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

OLDS Willoughby Mon. Apr. 14 1958

LONG Seth Walter (Jr.) 29 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

FUDA Ralph 79 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

ROSENTHAL William 76 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

TINGLEY Ronald Jon 8 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

LAND Loretta Virginia (Mrs.) 44 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

SALLINGER Davis Ebenezer 79 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

CURD Fannie (Mrs.) ROGERS Mon. Apr. 14 1958

COBB Lucille (Mrs.) PETIT Mon. Apr. 14 1958

CURD Fannie Rogers Mon. Apr. 14 1958

ABBITT Cornie White (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 14 1958

GODWIN Carl Nero Mon. Apr. 14 1958

COOPER Sallie Rawls (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 14 1958

CAFFEE Pamela Faye 3 weeks Mon. Apr. 14 1958

SALLINGER David Ebeneezer Mon. Apr. 14 1958

PITMAN George Shirley Mon. Apr. 14 1958



CHOW Mabel (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 14 1958

WHITE Sallie Luter (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 14 1958

GREEN Michael Lee Mon. Apr. 14 1958

BUNTING Marion M. 80 Mon. Apr. 14 1958

CLEMENTS Fred Mon. Apr. 14 1958

WILKERSON J. Walker Mon. Apr. 14 1958

FREEMAN John Ferguson Mon. Apr. 14 1958

MCPHERSON Bailey Jackson Mon. Apr. 14 1958

FLETCHER Belle Brooks (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 14 1958

PAYNE Barbara Faye 8 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

BOYENTON Lillian Elizabeth (Mrs.) RAWLINGS 82 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

LOWE Thomas Rupert (Sr.) 67 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

MCCLANAN Arthur Moses 81 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

KING Bertha Powers (Mrs.) 74 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

HARRIS Daniel Harris 89 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

MILANESE Teresa Mele 77 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

HARRELL Ida Virginia (Mrs.) HOLLAND 80 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

WOOD Mary (Mrs.) JACKSON 59 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

BALL Lucille S. (Mrs.) SPIVEY 52 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

ROUSE Pennie (Mrs.) JONES 78 Tues. Apr. 15 1958

SALLINGER David Ebeneezer Tues. Apr. 15 1958

PITMAN George Shirley Tues. Apr. 15 1958

HARRIS Daniel H. Tues. Apr. 15 1958

CURD Fannie Rogers (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 15 1958

COLLINGSWORTH Ira Neal Tues. Apr. 15 1958

BUNTING Marion Melville Tues. Apr. 15 1958

LAND Loretta Virginia (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 15 1958

BRADSHAW Nancy Jane (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 15 1958

AYDLETT Lena DeLon (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 15 1958

MIDGETTE William Van Buren Tues. Apr. 15 1958

BRIGHAM Kenneth Eugene (Jr.) 10 days Wed. Apr. 16 1958

COKE Alma (Mrs.) BENNETT 34 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

GASKILL Bernice Lucille LEWIS 36 Wed. Apr. 16 1958



TYREE Charles Howard 79 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

ROWLETT John Cleveland 47 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

HURST Thomas Jackson 70 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

WILLIAMS Alice Geneva (Mrs.) STAFFORD 66 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

ALIANELLO Victor 63 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

BARHAM John Isaac 79 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

BASS Rosa (Mrs.) EVANS 75 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

MATHEWS Lena (Mrs.) THOMPSON Wed. Apr. 16 1958

EURE Libby R. (Miss) 71 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

SAUNDERS A. E. (Mrs.) 92 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

BASS Jessie Legg (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

SUTHERLAND Maude Williams (Mrs.) PERRIN 49 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

LOWE Thomas Rupert (Sr.) 68 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

ROWLETT John Cleveland 48 Wed. Apr. 16 1958

MCCLANAN Arthur Moses Wed. Apr. 16 1958

PAYNE Barbara Faye Wed. Apr. 16 1958

HARRIS Daniel H. Wed. Apr. 16 1958

BOYENTON Lillian Elizabeth Rawlings (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

MILANESE Teresa Mele (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

LOWE Thomas Rupert (Sr.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

KING Bertha Powers (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

JORDAN Robert E. (Sr.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

COLLINGSWORTH Ira Neal Wed. Apr. 16 1958

HARRELL Ida Virginia (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 16 1958

ANDERSON T. Lee Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

GRIMES Paul Wright Wellens 59 Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

GRAY Rufus Grover (Sr) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

CAROON George Thomas 80 Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

BARNES Katie Lucy (Mrs.) BARNES 76 Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

COMBS Annie Belle (Mrs.) TRUEBLOOD 74 Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

MIDGETT Daisy (Mrs.) HARRISON 77 Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

MCCLANAN Arthur Moses Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

PAYNE Barbara Faye Thurs. Apr. 17 1958



BOYENTON Lillian Elizabeth (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

KING Bertha Powers (Mrs.) 74 Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

COKE Alma Bennett (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

GASKILL Bernice Lucille (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

ROWLETT John Cleveland Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

TYREE Charles Howard Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

LOWE Thomas “Jerry” Rupert Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

WILLIAMS Alice Geneva (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

HARRELL Ida Virginia Holland (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

BARHAM John Isaac Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

DUDLEY Agnes Simmons (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 17 1958

JONES Harry Wilmer 83 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

GEORGE Walter C. 74 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

HARTLINE Gene Nickelson (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

DRAKE Charlie C. 43 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

MCCLENDON Robert Joe 58 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

MILLER Celestia “Leslie” (Mrs.) 91 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

SILVER Joseph 80 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

LANE Roland A. 71 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

DAMERON W. S. (Mr.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

LEAR Mabel (Mrs.) 81 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

PHILLIPS Joseph Charles 69 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

GREGORY George W. 87 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

ROUSE Pennie Jones (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

AVENT Jesse Lee 62 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

ANDERSON T. Lee Fri. Apr. 18 1958

JONES Harry Wilmer 84 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

MILLER Celestia “Lessie” (Mrs.) 92 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

COKE Alma (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

GASKILL Bernice (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

LINDSEY Carol Lorraine Infant Fri. Apr. 18 1958

LOWE Thomas “Jerry” Rupert Fri. Apr. 18 1958

ANDERSON T. Lee Fri. Apr. 18 1958



TYREE Charles Howard Fri. Apr. 18 1958

ROWLETT John Cleveland Fri. Apr. 18 1958

WILLIAMS Alice Geneva (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

GRAY Rufus Grover Fri. Apr. 18 1958

GRIMES Paul W. W. Fri. Apr. 18 1958

CAROON George Thomas Fri. Apr. 18 1958

BARNES Katie Lucy (Mrs.) 76 Fri. Apr. 18 1958

BARHAM John Isaac Fri. Apr. 18 1958

MIDGETT William Van Buren Fri. Apr. 18 1958

WOOD Mary Jackson (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 18 1958

COUSINS George William (Capt.) 59 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

WADE Elizabeth B. (Mrs.) 65 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

MERRELL Isaac H. 75 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

VAN HORN Pruden (Mr.) 70 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

LYNCH Myrtle (Mrs.) WEAVER 46 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

COOK Pearch Peter 85 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

BUNTING Claddie Watkins (Mr.) 56 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

WISE Melvin Lee 69 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

SMITH Sarah (Mrs.) OWENS 73 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

RIGGS Ranson E. 54 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

STUART Frederick R. 88 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

PHELPS Richard Martin 83 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

DAUGHERTY Edward T. 84 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

PRITCHARD William R. 77 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

PIERCE Terry Lee (Mrs.) 33 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

JONES Harry Wilmer 84 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

COUSINS George William (Capt.) 60 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

WADE Elizabeth B. (Mrs.) 66 Sat. Apr. 19 1958

HARTLINE Gene Nickelson (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 19 1958

GASKELL Bernice Lucille (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 19 1958

COKE Alma Bennett (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 19 1958

LOWE Thomas “Jerry” Rupert Sat. Apr. 19 1958

ANDERSON T. Lee Sat. Apr. 19 1958



JONES Harry Wilmer Sat. Apr. 19 1958

SILVER Joseph Sat. Apr. 19 1958

MILLER Celestia “Leslie (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 19 1958

LANE Roland A. Sat. Apr. 19 1958

GRIMES Paul W. W. Sat. Apr. 19 1958

GRAY Rufus Grover Sat. Apr. 19 1958

JOYNES Mamie (Mrs.) HANSFORD 70 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

ELKINS Eugene 52 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

LEDUC George Emery 52 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

LLEWELLYN Cynthia Elizabeth (Mrs.) MURRELL 70 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

COPELAND Addie (Mrs.) GODFREY Mon. Apr. 21 1958

ZBORILL Ella Elnora (Mrs.) TRACE 41 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

GARDNER William Serry 63 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

WALTERS Carrie Wade (Mrs.) 68 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

MILLER Alice Virginia (Mrs.) MYERS 57 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

LASSITER Clyde Lockwood 66 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

ROLLAND William E. 40 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

WELCH William L. 58 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

HOWELL Elizabeth Morriss (Mrs.) WHITE 75 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

PARISH William Clarence (Jr.) 54 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

JOYNES Mamie (Mrs.) HANSFORD 71 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

MCKENNA Bernard j. (Rev.) 63 Mon. Apr. 21 1958

VAUGHAN Sharon Ann Infant Mon. Apr. 21 1958

MILLER Celestia “Lessie” (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

WADE Elizabeth B. (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

COUSINS George William (Capt.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

PARISH William Clarence (Jr.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

COOK Pearce Peter Mon. Apr. 21 1958

LYNCH Myrtle (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

TURNEY Helen Niles (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

FORBES Bruce Thomas Mon. Apr. 21 1958

BUNTING Claddie Watkins Mon. Apr. 21 1958

WISE Melvin Lee Mon. Apr. 21 1958



DAVIS Ann Beatrice (Miss) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

SMITH Sarah Owens (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

BAIRD Robert P. Mon. Apr. 21 1958

HOBBS Harriett Martin (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

WIGGINS Naomi Tullie (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

WILLIFORD Mary Outlaw (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 21 1958

NUSBAUM Mardie (Mrs.) GOODMAN 77 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

DOZIER Curtis Lenwood Tues. Apr. 22 1958

HAMLET James Tertius 85 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

TRIPP Jerry 83 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

OAKES Kenneth Garlan 52 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

EDWARDS Sallie (Mrs.) WHITLEY 91 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

WILSON Daisy M. (Mrs.) TABOR 55 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

SULLIVAN Terry Joe 7 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

CUNNINGHAM George L. (Sr.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

WALTON Maysville (Mrs.) HARRELL 49 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

HENDERSON Robert G. 61 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

GODFREY Raymond 38 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

MCKENNA Bernard J. (Rev.) 63 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

JOYNES Mamie (Mrs.) HANSFORD 71 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

LEDUC George Emery 53 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

ZBORILL Ella Elnora (Mrs.) TRACE 42 Tues. Apr. 22 1958

PARISH William C. (Jr.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

ROLLAND William E. Tues. Apr. 22 1958

LOWRY William Tues. Apr. 22 1958

TURNEY Helen Niles (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

LYNCH Myrtle W. (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

ELKINS Eugene Tues. Apr. 22 1958

COPELAND Addie Godfrey (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

LLEWELLYN Cynthia Elizabeth (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

GARDNER William Surry Tues. Apr. 22 1958

DAVIS Ann Beatrice (Miss) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

SMITH Sarah Owens (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958



BAIRD Robert Tues. Apr. 22 1958

MILLER Alice Virginia (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

HOBBS Harriet Martin (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 22 1958

LASSITER Clyde L. Tues. Apr. 22 1958

ROSKAM Mollie (Mrs.) CREDLE 78 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

ARKERSON Leonard Cleveland 73 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

STATON Cornelia (Mrs.) GRIFFIN 84 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

IVES Fitzhugh Lee 71 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

KILGORE Hettie (Mrs.) BAXTER 85 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

UMPHLETT John Saunders Wed. Apr. 23 1958

VAN HOOK David Daniel 62 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

REW Marian Clarkson (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

HUTCHESON Sallie E. (Mrs.) RIDDICK 96 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

BARCLIFT Margaret “Maggie” (Mrs.) GOODMAN 81 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

HART Martin 80 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

HAMLET James Tertius 56 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

MCKENNA Bernard J. (Rev.) 43 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

LEDUC George Emery 53 Wed. Apr. 23 1958

ROLLAND William E. Wed. Apr. 23 1958

ELKINS Eugene Wed. Apr. 23 1958

HAMLET Bernard J. (Rev.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

NUSBAUM Mardie Goodman (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

JOYNES Mamie Hansford (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

ZBORILL Ella Elnora Trace (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

BRIGGS Nannie Palmer (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

EDWARDS Sallie Whitley (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

COPELAND Addie Godfrey (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

LLEWELLYN Cynthia Elizabeth (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

OAKES Kenneth Garlan Wed. Apr. 23 1958

TRIPP William Serry Wed. Apr. 23 1958

WILSON Daisy M. (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

CUNNINGHAM George L. Wed. Apr. 23 1958

MILLER Alice Virginia (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958



JOHNSON Bennie Wed. Apr. 23 1958

WALSTON Maysville Harrell (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 23 1958

COLSTON Willie Wed. Apr. 23 1958

GODFREY Raymond Wed. Apr. 23 1958

GRUBB Emily Louise (Miss) 71 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

WHITEHURST Odie W. 64 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

BUSH Adelaide (Mrs.) RICHTER Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

OWENS John H. 59 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

SKIPPER Arthur Walker 74 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

SMITH Ruth Madline (Mrs.) BRAMBLE 43 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

LEWIS Hattie (Mrs.) HOGGARD Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

HILL Christopher Columbus 63 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

WOOD Ethel Smith (Mrs.) 46 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

JOHNSON Elizabeth Ellis (Mrs.) 61 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

DELOATCHE Ellie Clyde 61 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

CHAFFIN Alexander Nathan 59 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

FRIEDMAN Emanuel Charles Pex 61 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

KILGORE Hettie Baxter (Mrs.) 86 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

ROSKAM Mollie Credle (Mrs.) 79 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

ARKERSON Leonard Cleveland 74 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

WHITEHURST Odie Tom W. 65 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

FRIEDMAN Emanuel Charles Pex 61 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

GRUBB Emily Louise 72 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

MCKENNA Bernard J. (Rev.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

HAMLET James Tertius Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

LEDUC George Emery Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

ROSKAM Mollie Credle (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

BRIGGS Nannie Palmer (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

IVES Fitzhugh Lee Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

KILGORE Hettie Baxter (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

TRIPP Jerry Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

OAKES Kenneth Garlan Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

STATON cornelia Griffin (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958



UMPHLETT John Saunders Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

EDWARDS Sallie W. (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

VANHOOK Sarah E. (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

HUTCHESON Sarah E. (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

REW Marian Clarkson (Mrs.) Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

HOWELL Elizabeth Morris White (Mrs.) 75 Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

LASSITER Clyde Lockwood Thurs. Apr. 24 1958

BOYLAN Michael 67 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

FOLEY Helen (Mrs.) MAGUIRE 68 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

PRIDHAM John Nelson 88 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

MCPHERSON Annie Powers (Mrs.) 77 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

POYNER Clarence b 70 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

LANGTON Edmund w 58 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

ABBOTT William Edward 55 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

WINDLEY Rupert Clifton 63 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

HAWLEY Daniel Lee 59 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

FONVIELLE Lulu Blanche DONNELL Fri. Apr. 25 1958

DEANS Violet IDEL 36 Fri. Apr. 25 1958

WALSTON Maysville Harrell (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

CHAFFIN Alexander Nathan Fri. Apr. 25 1958

HILL Christopher Columbus Fri. Apr. 25 1958

WHITEHURST Odie W. Fri. Apr. 25 1958

ROSKAM Mollie Credle (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

LEDUC George Henry Fri. Apr. 25 1958

ARKERSON Leonard Cleveland Fri. Apr. 25 1958

KILGORE Hettie Baxter (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

IVES Fitzhugh Lee Fri. Apr. 25 1958

BUSH Adelaide Richter (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

SKIPPER Arthur Walker Fri. Apr. 25 1958

FRIEDMAN Emmanuel Charles Pex Fri. Apr. 25 1958

MCKENNA Bernard J. (Rev.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

GRUBB Emily Louise (Miss) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

OAKES Kenneth Garlan Fri. Apr. 25 1958



TRIPP Jerry Fri. Apr. 25 1958

WOOD Ethel Smith (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

UMPHLETT John S. Fri. Apr. 25 1958

HUTCHESON Sally E. (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

REW Marian Clarkson (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

LEWIS Hattie Hoggard (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

BAIN Esther M. (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

MORAVEE Annie (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

JOHNSON Elizabeth Ellis (Mrs.) Fri. Apr. 25 1958

SMITH Shannon Phillip Fri. Apr. 25 1958

OWENS Johnnie Maynard Fri. Apr. 25 1958

BURR William S. (Cmdr.) 67 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

CASTEEL Charles Franklin 69 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

BALANCE Cora (Mrs.) WILLIAMS 78 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

HANES William T. 79 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

HASSELL Dorothy Harriett 17 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

WEST Cora James (Mrs.) JONES Sat. Apr. 26 1958

SPENCER George Steven 3 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

DRAKE Lennie Louise (Mrs.) DRAKE 69 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

PATE Robert Lee 65 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

DIGGS Wilbur Preston 64 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

ROBERTSON Tommy 31 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

WYNKOOP Rossman H. 60 Sat. Apr. 26 1958

WHITEHURST Odie W. Sat. Apr. 26 1958

PRIDHAM John Nelson Sat. Apr. 26 1958

GRUBB Emily Louise (Miss) Sat. Apr. 26 1958

SKIPPER Arthur Walker Sat. Apr. 26 1958

FOLEY Helen Maguire (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 26 1958

IVES Fitzhugh Lee Sat. Apr. 26 1958

BUSH Adelaide Richter (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 26 1958

HILL Christopher Columbus Sat. Apr. 26 1958

BOYLAND Michael Sat. Apr. 26 1958

UMPHLETT John S. Sat. Apr. 26 1958



MCPHERSON Annie Powers (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 26 1958

SMITH Ruth (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 26 1958

LANGTON Edmund W. Sat. Apr. 26 1958

POYNER Clarence B. Sat. Apr. 26 1958

HAWLEY Daniel Leo Sat. Apr. 26 1958

WOOD Ethel Smith Sat. Apr. 26 1958

JOHNSON Elizabeth Ellis (Mrs.) Sat. Apr. 26 1958

DELOATCHE Ellic Clyde Sat. Apr. 26 1958

COTTON Katherine (Mrs.) POFF 50 Sun. Apr. 27 1958

SHAW Sarah J. (Mrs.) SUTTON 83 Sun. Apr. 27 1958

JOURNEE Henry T. 81 Sun. Apr. 27 1958

LEIGH Bessie (Mrs.) CREWS 79 Sun. Apr. 27 1958

BUSH Adelaide Ritcher (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 27 1958

BOYLAND Michael Sun. Apr. 27 1958

SKIPPER Arthur W. Sun. Apr. 27 1958

BALANCE George Henry Sun. Apr. 27 1958

FOLEY Helen Maguire (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 27 1958

CASTEEL Charles Franklin Sun. Apr. 27 1958

MCPHERSON Annie (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 27 1958

HASSELL Dorothy Harriett (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 27 1958

HANES William T. Sun. Apr. 27 1958

POYNER Clarence B. Sun. Apr. 27 1958

LANGSTON Edmund W. Sun. Apr. 27 1958

HAWLEY Daniel Leo Sun. Apr. 27 1958

WEST Cora James Jones (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 27 1958

DRAKE Lennie Louise (Mrs.) Sun. Apr. 27 1958

PETTIS Charles S. (Prof.) 65 Sun. Apr. 27 1958

OWENS Johnnie Maynard Sun. Apr. 27 1958

HART Martin Sun. Apr. 27 1958

SEYMOUR Marvin Boswood Sun. Apr. 27 1958

PAXTON Joseph Lloyd 64 Mon. Apr. 28 1958

GOODRICH Jane Mary (Mrs.) GALLIHER 69 Mon. Apr. 28 1958

UPTON Jack White (Sr.) 51 Mon. Apr. 28 1958



BURNET Sidney Cortland 72 Mon. Apr. 28 1958

HARDIN Felix Fairchield 53 Mon. Apr. 28 1958

HUMPHRIES John Edward 79 Mon. Apr. 28 1958

HANES William T. Mon. Apr. 28 1958

JOURNEE Henry T. Mon. Apr. 28 1958

DIGGS Wilbur Preston Mon. Apr. 28 1958

WEST Cora James Jones Mon. Apr. 28 1958

COTTON Katherine Poff (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 28 1958

CASTEEL Charles F. Mon. Apr. 28 1958

HASSELL Dorothy Harriet (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 28 1958

SHAW Sarah J. (Mrs.) Mon. Apr. 28 1958

HAWKINS Aline (Mrs.) MILES 61 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

BARNES Ryland Lee 63 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

LAMM Joseph Atlas (Sr.) 63 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

POWERS Zeta Stephen (Mrs.) BURNELL 84 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

BLAKE Betty (Mrs.) TALBOT Tues. Apr. 29 1958

WORDEN Lula (Mrs.) BROOKS 85 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

BROOKS William Joseph 53 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

BUTT Ida (Mrs.) MARTIN 50 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

STEIDEL Fannie (Mrs.) GRABILL 87 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

WINSKO Andrew William 63 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

REED John Slater 63 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

MITCHELL Robert Leonard 36 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

LEE Martha (Mrs.) HOLLAND 89 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

SEWARD Charles Henton 81 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

HICKS John Walker 84 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

THOMPSON Viola (Mrs.) RAINIER 68 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

TAYLOR Wayland W. 70 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

HARDIN Felix Fairchild Tues. Apr. 29 1958

PAXTON Joseph Lloyd 65 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

BARNES Ryland Lee Tues. Apr. 29 1958

COTTON Katherine Poff 50 Tues. Apr. 29 1958

WORDEN Lula Brooks 86 Tues. Apr. 29 1958



UPTON Jack Willis (Sr.) Tues. Apr. 29 1958

GOODRICH Jane Mary (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 29 1958

WATERS Robert H. Tues. Apr. 29 1958

JOURNEE Henry T. Tues. Apr. 29 1958

HAWLEY Daniel Leo Tues. Apr. 29 1958

CASTELL Charles Franklin Tues. Apr. 29 1958

LEIGH Bessie Crews (Mrs.) Tues. Apr. 29 1958

BASS Nancy Ellis Infant Tues. Apr. 29 1958

GENTRY Daniel Lewis 5 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

OWNLEY Wallace Russell 34 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

ROWLEY Irene Faulkner (Mrs.) 52 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

CURLING Theresa A. (Mrs.) 61 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

LAMB Cicero Harrison 70 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

SASKA Steven Herbert 6 days Wed. Apr. 30 1958

VICK Edna Earl (Mrs.) VICK 76 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

NOONEY Matilda Miller (Mrs.) 86 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

PRUDEN Charles Roy 60 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

WHITE Tommie F. 66 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

CROSBY George Vincent (Sr.) 66 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

BURNETT Sidney Cortland 73 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

GRAY Raymond Edward 25 Wed. Apr. 30 1958

COTTON Katherine Poff (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958

PAXTON Joseph Lloyd Wed. Apr. 30 1958

UPTON Jack Willis (Sr.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958

HAWKINS Aline Miles (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958

BARNES Ryland Lee Wed. Apr. 30 1958

BROOKS William Joseph Wed. Apr. 30 1958

LAMM Joseph Alfas (Sr.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958

BURNET Sidney Cortland Wed. Apr. 30 1958

WORDEN Lula Brooks (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958

POWERS Zeta S. Burnell (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958

REED John Slater Wed. Apr. 30 1958

BUTT Ida Martin (Mrs.) Wed. Apr. 30 1958



MITCHELL Robert Leonard Wed. Apr. 30 1958

SMALL Willie Wright Wed. Apr. 30 1958

HICKS John Walker Wed. Apr. 30 1958

SEWARD Charles Henton Wed. Apr. 30 1958

HUMPHRIES John E. Wed. Apr. 30 1958


